Lessor governing the safe and proper use of all facilities located on Lessor’s property.  

3. Rent.
A. Swimming Facilities Rent.  Lessee shall pay to the Lessor minimum

annual rent during the term of this Lease for the Swimming Facilities the sum of Two Hundred 
and Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Twenty-Three Dollars ($202,323), which minimum 
annual rent shall be payable in advance on the first day of September of each year during the 
term of this Lease.   However, the Lessor shall provide a detailed invoice to the Lessee before 
any payment is processed. If the term of this Lease begins (or ends) on other than the first or last